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SERVICE LIST 
 
 

TO:  AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

   
Steven L. Graff 
Tel:  416-865-7726 
Fax:  416-863-1515 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 
 
Ian Aversa 
Tel:  416-865-3082 
Fax:  416-863-1515 
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com 
 
James A. Desjardins 
Tel:  416-865-4641 
Fax:  416-863-1515 
Email: jdesjardins@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Extreme Fitness, Inc. 

 
 

AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
  TD Waterhouse Tower 
  79 Wellington Street West 
  Toronto Dominion Centre, Suite 2010 
  Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 

 
Steven Bissell 
Tel:  416-649-8054 
Fax:  416-649-8101 
Email: steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com  
 
Brogan Taylor 
Tel: 416-649-8074 
Fax: 416-649-8101 
Email: brogan.taylor@fticonsulting.com  

 
Monitor 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 
Melaney J. Wagner 
Tel:  416-597-4258 
Fax:  416-979-1234 
Email: mwagner@goodmans.ca  
 
Caroline Descours 
Tel: 416-597-6275 
Fax: 416-979-1234 
Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca  
 
Lawyers for the Monitor 
 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7  
 
Grant B. Moffat 
Tel:  416-304-0599 
Fax:  416-304-1313 
Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca  
 
Alana Shepherd 

 Tel: 416-304-0597 
Fax: 416-304-1313 
Email: ashepherd@tgf.ca  

 
Lawyers for National Bank of Canada 

 
AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP  

Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 

   
  Steven J. Weisz 

Tel:  416-863-2616 
Fax:  416-863-2653 
Email: steven.weisz@blakes.com  
 
Ian Binnie 
Tel:  416-863-3250 
Fax:  416-863-2653 
Email: ian.binnie@blakes.com  
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Marc Flynn  
 Tel: 416-863-2685 

Fax: 416-863-2653 
Email: marc.flynn@blakes.com  

 
  Lawyers for Golub Capital Incorporated 
 
AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP  
  One London Place 
  255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
  London, ON  N6A 5R8 
 
  Alissa Mitchell / John Downing 
  Tel:  519-931-3510 / 519-931-3506 
  Fax: 519-858-8511 / 519-858-8511 
  Email: amitchell@millerthomson.com / jdowning@millerthomson.com  
 
  Lawyers for GoodLife Fitness Centres Inc. 
 
AND TO: SISKINDS LLP  
  680 Waterloo Street 
  London, ON  N6A 3V8 
 
  Henry Berg 
  Tel: 519-660-7786 
  Fax: 519-660-7787 
  Email: henry.berg@siskinds.com  
 
  Lawyers for GoodLife Fitness Centres Inc. 
 
AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
  Royal Bank Plaza South Tower 

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1 

 
Alan J. Hutchens 
Tel:  416-847-5159 
Fax:  416-847-5201 
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 
  Greg A. Karpel 
  Tel: 416-847-5170 
  Fax: 416-847-5201 
  Email: gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com  
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AND TO: BERKOW, COHEN LLP 
  Barristers 
  141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 
 

Alexandra Lev-Farrell / Scott Crocco 
Tel:  416-364-4900 
Fax:  416-364-3865 
Email: alev-farrell@berkowcohen.com / scrocco@berkowcohen.com  

 
Lawyers for Bentall Kennedy (Canada) LP 
 

AND TO: BLANEY McMURTY LLP 
  Barristers and Solicitors 
  1500 - 2 Queen Street East 

Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 
 

John C. Wolf  
Tel:  416-593-2994  
Fax: 416-596-2044 
Email: jwolf@blaney.com 
 
Bradley Phillips 
Tel: 416-593-3940 
Fax:  416-593-5437 
Email: bphillips@blaney.com  

 
Lawyers for First Capital (Cedarbrae) Corporation 

 
AND TO: DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
  20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 
 

Wolfgang Kaufmann  
Tel:  416-597-3952 
Fax: 416-597-8897 
Email: wolfgang@dv-law.com  
 
Lawyers for Adgar Investments and Development Ltd. 
 

AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
450 Talbot Street 
London, ON  N6A 4K3 

 
K. Daniel Reason  
Tel:  519-679-9660 
Fax: 519-667-3362 
Email: dreason@harrisonpensa.com  
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Lawyers for Heffner Auto Finance Corp., Heffner Auto Sales and Leasing Inc. 
and Heffner Leasing Limited 

 
AND TO: CHASE PAYMENTECH SOLUTIONS 

14221 Dallas Parkway 
Dallas, Texas  75254 

 
Rick Garcia / Michelle Sloan  
Fax: 214-849-3105 / 416-940-6028 
Email: rick.x.garcia@chasepaymentech.com / 

michelle.sloan@ChasePaymentech.ca  
 
AND TO: EXTREME FITNESS, INC. 
  8281 Yonge Street 
  Thornhill, ON  L3T 2C7 
 
AND TO: EXTREME FITNESS HOLDING CORP.  
  c/o Falconhead Capital LLC 
  450 Park Avenue #3 
  New York, NY  10022 
 
AND TO: EXTREME FITNESS ULC 
  c/o Golub Capital Incorporated 
  666 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor 

New York, NY  10103 
 

AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
  180 Wellington Street West, 3rd Floor 
  Toronto, ON  M5J 1J1 
 
AND TO: LIFE FITNESS INTERNATIONAL SALES, INC. 
  5100 North River Road 
  Schiller Park, IL  60176 
 
AND TO: COINAMATIC COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY INC. 
  301 Matheson Boulevard West 
  Mississauga, ON  L5R 3G3 
 
AND TO: INDCOM LEASING INC. 
  5061 Ure Street 
  Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 
 
AND TO: ESSEX CAPITAL LEASING CORP. 
  3280 Devon Drive 
  Windsor, ON  N8X 4L4 
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AND TO: CLE LEASING ENTERPRISES LTD. 
  3390 South Service Road, 2nd Level 
  Burlington, ON  L7N 3J5 
 
AND TO: DSM LEASING LTD. 
  1300 Bay Street, Suite 400 
  Toronto, ON  M5R 3K8 
 
AND TO: ENERCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
  4000 Victoria Park Avenue 
  North York, ON  M2H 3P4 
 
AND TO: DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA LIMITED 
  155 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 501 
  North York, ON  M2H 3N5 
 
AND TO: BMW CANADA INC. 
  50 Ultimate Drive 
  Richmond Hill, ON  L4S 0C8 
 
AND TO: DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC. 
  100-1235 North Service Road West 
  Oakville, ON  L6M 2W2  
 
AND TO: XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA LTD.  
  c/o Xerox Canada Ltd. 

33 Bloor Street East 
  Toronto, ON  M4W 3H1 
 

Stephanie Grace 
Tel: (416) 413-2805 
Fax: (416) 972-5530 
Email:  stephanie.grace@xerox.com  

  
AND TO: CIT FINANCIAL LTD.  

5035 South Service Road 
Burlington, ON  L7R 4C8 

  
AND TO: 1079268 ONTARIO INC. 

4211 Yonge St., Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M2P 2A9 

  
AND TO: MICHAEL S. SINGER  

Solicitor 
23 Lesmill Road, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M3B 3P6 
 
Lawyer for 1079268 Ontario Inc. 
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AND TO: LEVINE, SHERKIN, BOUSSIDAN  
Barristers 
23 Lesmill Road, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M3B 3P6 
 
Kevin D. Sherkin / Marc H. Gertner 
Tel: (416) 224-2400 
Fax: (416) 224-2408 
Email: kevin@lsblaw.com / marc@lsblaw.com  
 
Lawyers for 1079268 Ontario Inc. 

  
AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Fax: (416) 973-0810  
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Christopher Lee 
Tel: (416) 954-8247 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 
Email:  christopher.lee@justice.gc.ca  
 
Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 
 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE  
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY  
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE   
(Income Tax, PST) 
PO Box 620 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 
 
Kevin J. O’Hara 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 
COURTESY COPIES 

  
Morry Offman 
Email: morryoffman@msn.com 

  
 Steve DaCosta 

Email: stevedacosta@rogers.blackberry.net 
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